

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.NO.3908 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

| SL. NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------------|-------------|--|--------------------|
| 03. | 07.01.2026 | <p><u>BRMR, J</u></p> <p>Mr. Palle Sriharinath, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Matter is listed for the first time before this Bench.</p> <p>Notice got issued to respondent No.1 in the appeal is served (dated:NIL).</p> <p>Trial Court record is received.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>For hearing learned counsel for respondent No.2, if any, list on 22.01.2026, under the caption 'Part-heard'.</p> <p>Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to file calculation memo.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">BRMR,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Bj/Pn</p> | |