

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.NO.3908 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	22.01.2026	<p><u>BRMR, J</u></p> <p>Mr. Palle Sriharinath, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr.K. Venkata Rao, learned counsel submits that he is no more Standing Counsel for respondent No.2 and informed the Court that he will inform respondent No.2-Insurance Company accordingly.</p> <p>Even otherwise, Registry is hereby directed to issue notice to respondent No.2.</p> <p>List on 04.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BRMR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Pn/Vpt</p>	